
Jason Allen 2 (0) *0 
Norm Andrews 3 (0) *0  
Tony Andrews 3 (0) *0  
Brad Babb 1 (1) *0  
Eric Badore 3 (0) *0 
Mike Bailey 3 (0) *0  
Mark Barnier 3 (0) *0  
Joey Becker 4 (1) *1  
Chuck Beede 9 (1) *0  
Tracie Bellerose 7 (2) *2  
Robbie Benjamin 1 (0) *0  
Big Bigelow 1 (0) *0  
Cody Blake 9 (0) *0 
Greg Blake 8 (3) *1  
Cooper Bouchard 3 (0) *0  
Danny Bridges 1 (0) *0  
Mike Bruno 1 (0) *0  
Stacy Cahoon 1 (0) *0  
Tyler Cahoon 6 (0) *0 
Gary Caron 7 (1) *0  
Scott Carpenter 1 (0) *0  
Eric Chase 2 (0) *0 
Jim Cilley 11 (1) *0 
Brooks Clark 7 (2) *0  
Pat Corbett 4 (1) *1  
Jason Corliss 27 (5) *0^3 
Robbie Crouch 1 (0) *0  

Marc Curtis, Jr. 1 (0) *0  
Jean-Paul Cyr 9 (7) *2  
Dennis Demers 5 (0) *0  
Trampas Demers 13 (0) *0  
Clem Despault 1 (0) *0  
John Donahue 16 (2) *0^1 
Stephen Donahue 8 (0)    *0^1  
Brent Dragon 5 (1) *0  
Scott Dragon 18 (1) *0  
Rich Dubeau 1 (1) *0 
Kenny Dufour 1 (1) *1  
Rupert Erwin 3 (0) *0  
Pete Fecteau 10 (2) *0  
Lance Ferno 7 (0) *0  
Chris Fisher 1 (1) *1  
Jamie Fisher 14 (1) *1  
Kaiden Fisher 2 (0) *0 
Shawn Fleury 4 (0) *0 
Grant Folsom 3 (0) *0  
Brett Gervais 1 (0) *1 
Reno Gervais 2 (0) *0  
Dave Gibbs 2 (0) *0  
Marcel Gravel 2 (0) *0  
Marcel J. Gravel 4 (0) *0  
Chip Grenier 4 (0) *0  
Evan Hallstrom 1 (0) *0  
Wayne Helliwell, Jr. 1 (1) *0 

Billy Herring 1 (0) *0  
Brian Hoar 14 (8) *2^1 
Billy Holbrook 1 (1) *1  
Mike Knapp 1 (0) *0  
Brandon Lanphear 1 (0) *0  
Dwayne Lanphear 4 (1) *0  
Mark Lanphear 1 (0) *0  
Patrick Laperle 4 (4) *0  
Jay Laquerre 4 (0) *0  
Joey Laquerre 14 (1) *0  
Kendall Legendre 1 (0) *0  
Brad Leighton 1 (1) *0  
Kevin Lepage 1 (0) *0  
Jerry Lesage 3 (0) *0  
Rich Lowrey 8 (0) *0  
Gregg Lyman 2 (0) *0  
Eddie MacDonald 1 (0) *0^1 
Cooper MacRitchie 8 (0) *0  
Cris Michaud 20 (2) *2  
Steve Miller 4 (1) *0  
Brendan Moodie 1 (0) *0 
Ryan Moore 1 (1) *0  
Darrell Morin 2 (0) *0  
Jim Morris 6 (0) *0 
Derrick O’Donnell 7 (0) *0 
Mike Olsen 1 (0) *0  
Scott Payea 4 (4) *0  

Dave Pembroke 20 (4) *0~1^1 
Kyle Pembroke 11 (0) *0 
Jay Perantoni 2 (0) *0  
Christopher Pelkey 7 (0)    *0^1 
Mike Perdue 1 (0) *0  
Joey Polewarczyk, Jr.2 (0) *0^1 
Randy Potter 1 (0) *0  
Cal Poulin 1 (0) *0  
Chris Roberts 1 (0) *0 
Ricky Roberts 2 (0) *0  
Phil Scott 31 (4) *3^1 
D.J. Shaw 1 (1) *0 
Jeff Spooner 1 (0) *0  
Travis Stearns 1 (1) *0 
Kip Stockwell 8 (1) *1  
Nick Sweet 27 (5) *0^4 
Bobby Therrien 5 (1) *1^1 
Rick Thompson, Jr. 1 (0) *0  
Ron Weston 1 (0) *0  
Brett Wheeler 4 (0) *0  
Chad Wheeler 2 (0) *0  
Dave Whitcomb 11 (0) *0  
Matt White 7 (0) *0  
Eric Williams 8 (3) *0  
Jimmy Young 1 (0) *0 

10/01/23 

Year Champion  
1992 Chuck Beede 

1993 Chuck Beede 

1994 Chuck Beede 

1995 Dave Whitcomb 

1996 Phil Scott 

1997 Pete Fecteau 

1998 Phil Scott 

1999 Brian Hoar 

Year Champion  
2000 Tracie Bellerose 

2001 Cris Michaud 

2002 Phil Scott 

2003 Jamie Fisher 

2004 Cris Michaud 

2005 Cris Michaud 

2006 Chad Wheeler 

2007 Dave Pembroke 

Year Champion  
2008 Eric Williams 

2009 Jean-Paul Cyr 

2010 Nick Sweet 

2011 Dave Pembroke 

2012 Nick Sweet 

2013 Derrick O’Donnell 

2014 Derrick O’Donnell 

2015 Derrick O’Donnell 

Year Champion  
2016 Scott Dragon 

2017 Bobby Therrien 

2018 Scott Dragon 

2019 Jason Corliss 

2020 Jason Corliss 

2021 Jason Corliss 

2022 Christopher Pelkey 

2023 Stephen Donahue 

(ACT Tour Events)                           *ACT Tour event that also awarded Thunder Road Points 
^Non-Point Counting Event             ~Thunder Road Late Model event at Devils Bowl Speedway (5/23/10)  

Phil Scott 31 (4) *3^1 
Jason Corliss 27 (5) *0^3 
Nick Sweet 27 (5) *0^4 
Cris Michaud 20 (2) *2  
Dave Pembroke 20 (4) *0~1^1 
Scott Dragon 18 (1) *0 
John Donahue 16 (2) *0^1 
Jamie Fisher 14 (1) *1  
Brian Hoar 14 (8) *2^1 
Joey Laquerre 14 (1) *0  
Trampas Demers 13 (0) *0  
Jim Cilley 11 (1) *0  
Kyle Pembroke 11 (0) *0 
Dave Whitcomb 11 (0) *0  
Pete Fecteau 10 (2) *0  
Chuck Beede 9 (1) *0  
Cody Blake 9 (0) *0 
Jean-Paul Cyr 9 (7) *2  
Greg Blake 8 (3) *1  
Stephen Donahue 8 (0)     *0^1 
Rich Lowrey 8 (0) *0  
Cooper MacRitchie 8 (0) *0  
Kip Stockwell 8 (1) *1  
Eric Williams 8 (3) *0  
Tracie Bellerose 7 (2) *2  
Brooks Clark 7 (2) *0 
Gary Caron 7 (1) *0  

Lance Ferno 7 (0) *0  
Derrick O’Donnell 7 (0) *0 
Christopher Pelkey 7 (0)    *0^1 
Matt White 7 (0) *0 
Tyler Cahoon 6 (0) *0 
Jim Morris 6 (0) *0 
Dennis Demers 5 (0) *0  
Brent Dragon 5 (1) *0  
Bobby Therrien 5 (1) *1^1 
Joey Becker 4 (1) *1  
Pat Corbett 4 (1) *1  
Shawn Fleury 4 (0) *0 
Marcel J. Gravel 4 (0) *0 
Chip Grenier 4 (0) *0  
Dwayne Lanphear 4 (1) *0  
Patrick Laperle 4 (4) *0 
Jay Laquerre 4 (0) *0  
Steve Miller 4 (1) *0  
Scott Payea 4 (4) *0  
Brett Wheeler 4 (0) *0  
Norm Andrews 3 (0) *0  
Tony Andrews 3 (0) *0  
Eric Badore 3 (0) *0 
Mike Bailey 3 (0) *0 
Mark Barnier 3 (0) *0  
Cooper Bouchard 3 (0) *0 
Rupert Erwin 3 (0) *0  

Grant Folsom 3 (0) *0 
Jerry Lesage 3 (0) *0  
Jason Allen 2 (0) *0 
Eric Chase 2 (0) *0 
Kaiden Fisher 2 (0) *0 
Reno Gervais 2 (0) *0  
Dave Gibbs 2 (0) *0  
Marcel Gravel 2 (0) *0  
Gregg Lyman 2 (0) *0  
Darrell Morin 2 (0) *0 
Jay Perantoni 2 (0) *0  
Joey Polewarczyk, Jr.2 (0) *0^1 
Ricky Roberts 2 (0) *0  
Chad Wheeler 2 (0) *0  
Brad Babb 1 (1) *0  
Robbie Benjamin 1 (0) *0  
Big Bigelow 1 (0) *0  
Danny Bridges 1 (0) *0  
Mike Bruno 1 (0) *0  
Stacy Cahoon 1 (0) *0  
Scott Carpenter 1 (0) *0  
Robbie Crouch 1 (0) *0  
Marc Curtis, Jr. 1 (0) *0  
Clem Despault 1 (0) *0  
Rich Dubeau 1 (1) *0  
Kenny Dufour 1 (1) *1  
Chris Fisher 1 (1) *1  

Brett Gervais 1 (0) *0 
Evan Hallstrom 1 (0) *0  
Wayne Helliwell, Jr. 1 (1) *0 
Billy Herring 1 (0) *0  
Billy Holbrook 1 (1) *1  
Mike Knapp 1 (0) *0  
Brandon Lanphear 1 (0) *0  
Mark Lanphear 1 (0) *0  
Kendall Legendre 1 (0) *0  
Brad Leighton 1 (1) *0  
Kevin Lepage 1 (0) *0  
Eddie MacDonald 1 (0) *0^1 
Brendan Moodie 1 (0) *0  
Ryan Moore 1 (1) *0  
Mike Olsen 1 (0) *0  
Mike Perdue 1 (0) *0  
Randy Potter 1 (0) *0  
Cal Poulin 1 (0) *0  
Chris Roberts 1 (0) *0 
D.J. Shaw 1 (1) *0 
Jeff Spooner 1 (0) *0  
Travis Stearns 1 (1) *0 
Rick Thompson, Jr. 1 (0) *0  
Ron Weston 1 (0) *0  
Jimmy Young 1 (0) *0  

NAME WINS NAME WINS NAME WINS NAME WINS  

NAME WINS NAME WINS NAME WINS NAME WINS  


